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EmPower TN 
Assigned Point of Contact for Applicants 

 
Please see the lists below for the assigned EmPower Application Contact for General 
Government Agencies, the UT System, and the Tennessee Board of Regents.  Should Applicants 
have any questions regarding the application process or completion of the application packet, 
please contact your EmPower Application Contact.  The EmPower Application Contact will 
include your DGS STREAM Agency Contact in any follow up correspondence. 

Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation Assignments: 

1. Tennessee Board of Regents  
*EmPower Application Contact -- Kathy Glapa kathy.glapa@tn.gov  

2. TDEC / Tennessee State Parks  
*EmPower Application Contact – Chad Kimes chad.kimes@tn.gov   
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact – Bob Qualey robert.qualey@tn.gov  

3. Department of Education  
*EmPower Application Contact -- Reid Conway reid.conway@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact – Greg Steck greg.steck@tn.gov 

4. Department of Mental Health  
*EmPower Application Contact -- Reid Conway reid.conway@tn.gov  
**DGS STEAM Agency Contact -- Doug Freeman doug.freeman@tn.gov 

5. Department of Military  
*EmPower Application Contact -- Scott Slusher scott.slusher@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact – Greg Steck greg.steck@tn.gov  

6. TDOT  
*EmPower Application Contact -- Chad Kimes chad.kimes@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact -- Cleve Salmon cleveland.salmon@tn.gov   

7. Tourist Development  
*EmPower Application Contact – Chris Pianta christopher.pianta@tn.gov   
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact – Cleve Salmon cleveland.salmon@tn.gov   

8. Veterans’ Affairs and Veterans’ Home Board  
*EmPower Application Contact -- Scott Slusher scott.slusher@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact – Cleve Salmon cleveland.salmon@tn.gov   

9. Historic Commission  
*EmPower Application Contact – Chris Pianta christopher.pianta@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact – Doug Freeman doug.freeman@tn.gov  
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Department of General Services Assignments: 

1. University of Tennessee System  
*EmPower Application Contact – Jay Harrison jay.harrison@tn.gov 

2. FRF [Includes Health, Labor & Workforce Dev, Admin Office of the Courts, & TBI] 
*EmPower Application Contact –Carole Burgess carole.burgess@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact – Stephanie Burd stephanie.burd@tn.gov  

3. Department of Agriculture and Department. of Forestry  
*EmPower Application Contact – Carole Burgess carole.burgess@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact -- Cleve Salmon cleveland.salmon@tn.gov  

4. Department of Children’s Services  
*EmPower Application Contact – Ed Wansing edward.wansing@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact -- Marcos Makohon marcos.makohon@tn.gov 

5. Department of Commerce & Insurance  
*EmPower Application Contact – Bill Bauer william.bauer@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact -- Bob Qualey robert.qualey@tn.gov 

6. Department of Correction  
*EmPower Application Contact – Ed Wansing edward.wansing@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact -- Marcos Makohon marcos.makohon@tn.gov  

7. Department of Intellectual & Developmental Disabilities   
*EmPower Application Contact – Bill Bauer william.bauer@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact – Doug Freeman doug.freeman@tn.gov  

8. Department of Human Services  
*EmPower Application Contact – Bill Bauer william.bauer@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact – Greg Steck greg.steck@tn.gov 

9. Department of Safety  
*EmPower Application Contact – Carole Burgess carole.burgess@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact -- Stephanie Burd stephanie.burd@tn.gov 

10. National Civil Rights Museum  
*EmPower Application Contact – Carole Burgess carole.burgess@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact -- Marcos Makohon marcos.makohon@tn.gov 

11. TWRA  
*EmPower Application Contact – Bill Bauer william.bauer@tn.gov  
** DGS STREAM Agency Contact -- Bob Qualey robert.qualey@tn.gov 

12. TRICOR (Offender Training Agency) 
*EmPower Application Contact – Ed Wansing edward.wansing@tn.gov  
**DGS STREAM Agency Contact -- Marcos Makohon marcos.makohon@tn.gov  
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